

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1260 OF 2009

HEM RAJ

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

STATE OF M.P.

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2009. Sole Respondent(State) is represented through Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate. Original records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and the same are available in the Court room for reference.

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2012 when the following order was passed:-

**"Appellant wants to file additional documents. He may do so before 31.7.2012.**

**Mr M.P.Singh, the ld. Counsel for the respondent confirms that no additional documents are to be filed."**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional documents alongwith Application for Exemption from filing official translation and the same have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 16476 of 2012 and the same is included in the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that the matter above-mentioned was again listed before the Court of Registrar Court on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2012 when the following order was passed:-

**"Registry to process the matter for final hearing."**

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> Day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. K. Priyadarshi, Advocate
2. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cl/rc